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World’s Favorite Pasta



From our fertile lands to the world...

The story of a journey extending from the fertile and hot seasons of Southeastern Anatolia to hot plates. This 
story is an expression of our efforts to bring richness of nature and our toils to your tables..

Upon the mission of good nutrition for all people, we deliver our healthy and delicious products to the world's 
tables by producing them at world standards, with our commitment to naturalness by using the durum wheat 
obtained from the fecund lands of Southeastern Anatolia.

Modern production at high standards

We, as Oba Makarna, use all the possibilities of technology and the modern world. We produce our products at 
world standards with our state-of-the-art technology and high-capacity lines in our modern production facilities 
in Gaziantep and Sakarya cities. We aim for quality foodstuffs with our fully computer-controlled integrated 
modern systems, the most advanced control devices and expert teams in laboratories.
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Gaziantep Factory
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OBA Makarna's Universe of Numbers  

55th largest exporter 
in the private

sector of Turkey

Two facilities
built on 238

thousand sqm

1200+
employees

Export to 100+ 
countries Daily production 

capacity of 2000 
tons of pasta

Pasta Export 
Champion for 

12 years 

We are proud of bringing the purest taste of our country to all kitchens in the world with the 
inspiration we draw from nature. By means of our well-established company history and experience, 
we are being guests of the tables of more than 100 countries from Africa to the Far East, from Asia 
to the American continent with our flour and semolina products and especially with our pasta. We 
are proud of being the Turkish Export Champion in the pasta industry for 12 years and we are always 
moving forward.

On the tables of more than 100 countries!

EAC-Ready
CERTIFIED
EAS 173:2024

SGS-TR-25-0004

Sakarya Factory

Foreign exchange
income exceeding 

70% 





1
SPAGHETTI
1,2 mm

2
SPAGHETTI
1,5 mm

3
SPAGHETTI
1,7 mm

4
SPAGHETTI
2.0 mm

5
BUCATINI
3.0 mm

6 LINGUINE
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15 PENNE RIGATE

5

14 PENNINE RIGATE 13 RIGATONI

24 ELBOWS 25 BIG ELBOWS 21 CHARLESTON

29 BIG FUSILLI28 ROTINI 27 LUMACHE
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30 FARFALLE12 SEDANI RIGATI 19 SEDANINI RIGATE

26 SMALL SHELLS 22 BIG SHELLS 23 TRIPOLINI

16 SMALL BEADS 17 LARGE BEADS 18 THIMBLES



9 WHOLE PASTA 10 TRI COLOR

11 WHOLEMEAL PASTA
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31 WHEELS

37 NOODLES

33 VERMICELLI 35 STARS34 BARLEY

36 COUSCOUS

32 SEMOLINA20 CROWN





25 KG
Vacuum Semolina

25 KG

50 KG

500 g
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MIRACULOUS 
SECRET

OF INGENIOUS 
HANDS



24
WHEAT FLOUR

1 KG
44

WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR          1 KG

45
WHEAT FLOUR

2 KG

46
WHEAT FLOUR

5 KG
47

WHEAT FLOUR
ALL PURPOSE

10 KG - 25 KG - 50 KG
48

WHEAT FLOUR
BAKERY

10 KG - 25 KG - 50 KG

2

5

All purpose / Bakery
WHEAT FLOUR
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MACARONI & CHEESE
Net Wt. 7.25 OZ (206g)
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Cheese
Sauce Mix

Macaroni



CONSUMER UNIT (PACK)

CLASSIC SHAPES

DIMENSIONS (mm)

lenghtEAN CODEPackagingn typeShelf life
(months)g/CUShape descriptionShape

code width thickness

225

225

225

225

260

225

395

395

395

395

395

360

360

360

310

360

360

360

395

395

395

395

395

395

395

395

395

360

310

360

310

8690828000010

8690828000010

8690828000010

8690828000010

8690828000089

 8690828000102

 8690828000942

 8690828000652

 8690828000737

 8690828000348

 8690828000805

 8690828000430

8690828000409

8690828000935

8690828000287

8690828000300

8690828000324

8690828000706

8690828000669

8690828000515

8690828000553

8690828000607

8690828000645

8690828000454

8690828000928

8690828000881

8690828000478

8690828000256

8690828000232

8690828000898

8690828000201

PILLOW PACK

PILLOW PACK

PILLOW PACK

PILLOW PACK

PILLOW PACK

PILLOW PACK

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

STAND-UP POUCH

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

SPAGHETTI 1,2 mm

SPAGHETTI 1,5 mm

SPAGHETTI 1,7 mm

SPAGHETTI 2,0 mm

BUCATINI

LINGUINE

CROWN 

CHARLESTON

BIG SHELLS

THIMBLES

TRIPOLINI

SEDANINI RIGATE

SMALL ELBOWS

BIG ELBOWS

COUSCOUS

SMALL BEADS

LARGE BEADS

SMALL SHELLS

LUMACHE

PENNINE RIGATE

PENNE RIGATE

ROTINI

BIG FUSILLI

SEDANI RIGATI

FARFALLE

WHEELS

RIGATONI

VERMICELLI

STARS

NOODLES

BARLEY

1

2

3

4

5

6

20

21

22

18

23

19

24

25

36

16

17

22

27

14

15

28

29

12

30

31

13

33

35

37

34

325

325

325

325

335

325

295

280

270

270

285

260

250

260

230

235

260

260

295

295

270

280

295

270

310

285

295

260

250

235

240

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60



CONSUMER UNIT (PACK)

DIMENSIONS (mm) SINGLE PALLET 80x120cm SINGLE PALLET 100x120cm

CLASSIC SHAPES

lenghtCU/
CASEITF CODE width height TU/

LAYER
TU/

PALLET
PALLET
HEIGHT
(mm)

LAYERS/
PALLET

305

305

305

305

330

305

575

555

575

575

575

500

500

500

460

480

480

55

575

440

575

575

575

575

575

555

450

540

500

540

460

272

272

272

272

195

272

275

270

260

260

250

220

215

270

175

220

220

240

285

245

275

250

295

255

285

265

260

215

180

215

175

22

22

22

22

6

22

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

8

8

8

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

8

8

8

5

5

5

5

10

7

7

7

7

7

7

9

9

7

12

9

9

8

7

8

7

8

7

8

7

7

7

9

11

9

12

5

5

5

5

10

7

7

7

7

7

7

9

9

7

12

9

9

8

7

8

7

8

7

8

7

7

7

9

11

9

12

110

110

110

110

60

154

42

42

42

42

42

54

54

42

96

72

72

48

42

48

42

48

42

48

42

42

42

72

88

72

96

130

130

130

130

270

130

230

210

210

210

210

210

210

210

180

190

190

210

230

340

210

210

230

210

230

210

310

200

195

180

180

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

2020

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

08690828010019

08690828010019

08690828010019

08690828010019

08690828010088

08690828651236

08690828641015

08690828010651

08690828010736

08690828010347

08690828010804

08690828010439

08690828010408

08690828010927

08690828010286

08690828010309

08690828010323

08690828010705

08690828010668

08690828010514

08690828010552

08690828010606

08690828010644

08690828010453

08690828010934

08690828010880

08690828010477

08690828010255

08690828010231

08690828010897

08690828010200

TU/
LAYER

TU/
PALLET

PALLET
HEIGHT
(mm)

LAYERS/
PALLET

1360

1360

1360

1360

1950

1904

1960

1890

1820

1820

1925

1980

1935

1890

2100

1980

1980

1920

1995

1960

1925

2000

2065

2040

1995

1855

1820

1935

1980

1935

2100

1360

1360

1360

1360

1950

1904

1960

1890

1820

1820

1925

1980

1935

1890

2100

1980

1980

1920

1995

1960

1925

2000

2065

2040

1995

1855

1820

1935

1980

1935

2100

28

28

28

28

6

28

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

10

10

10

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

10

10

10

10

140

140

140

140

60

196

56

56

56

56

56

72

72

56

120

90

90

64

56

64

56

64

56

64

56

56

56

90

110

90

120



OBA Makarna: A global player in the strategic pasta industry

 Türkiye’s largest pasta producer and export champion since 2012

Founded in Gaziantep in 1966, Oba Makarna is among the leading companies 
in its sector with its modern production facilities, technological infrastructure 
high technological investments, quality production that prioritizes human 
health, and the importance it attaches to R&D. Operating with pasta, flour, 
semolina and wheat products with its deep-rooted company history and 
experience, Oba Makarna has a daily production capacity of approximately 
3,000 tons of wheat crushing and approximately 2,000 tons of pasta in its 
factories in Gaziantep and Hendek.

Oba Makarna, which exports to more than 100 countries in addition to its sales
all over Türkiye, is positioned as the export champion in the pasta industry in 
the last 12 years, according to the data of the Turkish Exporters Association. 
The company also ranks among top 100 in the list of Türkiye's largest 500 
industrial enterprises announced by the Istanbul Chamber of Industry as of the 
end of 2024.

Export champion
in pasta sector

for       years!12
12

TIMES
IN A ROW

4. Org. San. Böl. 83422 Nolu Cad. No:1 Gaziantep / TÜRKİYE
+90 342 323 46 00 (pbx)
+90 342 323 46 10
sales@obamakarna.com.tr

Çağlayan Mah. 4545 Sk. No:21  Hendek/Sakarya/TÜRKİYE
+90 264 614 02 00 (pbx)
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World’s Favorite Pasta


